

# **BAMBOO PRODUCTS**

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

**Date of issue:** 13/12/24

**Manufacturer details:**

3R Ventures Limited  
Rachel Speth  
901 SE Oak St, Suite 102  
Portland Oregon, 97214  
Tel: 855 630 3149  
Email: rachel@3rventures.com.hk

---

**Product Type**

**Bamboo Products**

Organic utensils certified by LETIS. Bamboo cutting boards made from laminated bamboo.

Bill of Materials (BOM): Sustainably certified bamboo, Water-based, food-grade adhesive, Food-safe plant-based finishing oil.

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The product complies with the requirements of the following EU regulation: General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR) 2023/988

**Risk Assessment**

Presumed safe as the products have passed appropriate tests.

**Testing Information**

Cutting boards are made from strips of sustainably certified bamboo glued together with a water-based, food-grade adhesive imported from Europe that contains no formaldehyde. They are USDA Certified Biobased.

Utensils are made with 100% certified organic bamboo, certified by LETIS.

Children's cutlery is for the healthy and safe feeding of babies and toddlers. Made with 100% certified organic bamboo, certified by LETIS. Free from dyes, chemicals, BPA and phthalates.

All products are finished with an organic, food-safe plant-based finishing oil.

All tests conducted by Intertek Testing Services Hong Kong Ltd.

### **List of Harmonised Standards**

**Utensils & Straws:** USDA organic certification, 21 CFR 178.3800, U.S. F.D.A. Regulation Part 21 CFR 175.300 Clause C4, EEC commission directive 2002/72/EC, selection of test condition& food simulants by 82/711/EEC, 85/572/EEC and 97/48/EC. Toxic elements content. USDA 100% certified Biobased.

**Children's Cutlery:** U.S. CFR Title 16 (CPSC Regulations) mechanical and physical tests 16 CFR 1500.52, EN 14372 migration of certain elements (heavy metal analysis) standard on child use and care, EN 14372. Physical and mechanical testing. U.S. CFR Title 16 (CPSC Regulations) mechanical and physical tests 1500.48 Sharp point, 1500.49 Sharp edge, 1501 Small part. Bite Test.

**Bamboo Cutting Boards:** U.S. 21 CFR F.D.A. Regulation Part 178.3800 Clause (b) on Pentachlorophenol and Its Salts for Wood, 21 CFR 175.300, U.S. F.D.A. Regulation Part 21 CFR 175.300 Clause C4, EU Reg. No. 10\_2011 Specific Migration of Formaldehyde. USDA 100% certified Biobased.

### **Product Labelling**

Most products include full product and care information in multiple languages on header card or sticker. A few bulk items do not have cardboard packaging, but the brand is part of the product for traceability, and the case pack retailers buy the products in has sku information provided.

---

### **EU GPSR Authorised Representative**

Appointed EU Representative: **Easy Access System Europe Oü**, 16879218  
Address: Mustamäe tee 50, 10621, Tallinn, Estonia  
Contact Details: [gpsr.requests@easproject.com](mailto:gpsr.requests@easproject.com), +358 40 500 3575

---

### **Declaration Statement**

We, **Green Pioneer**, declare under our sole responsibility that the products specified above conform to the safety and performance requirements of the EU General Product Safety Regulation (EU) 2023/988 and all other applicable directives and standards

### **Signature**

In: United Kingdom  
On Dec 13th 2024

CHARITY NICHOLS  
SALES DIRECTOR  
GREEN PIONEER